is a decrease in accounts receivable of $4 million, an increase in income tax receivable of $13 million and an increase in current tax

payable of $9 million.

The carrying amount and depletion of property, plant & equipment under Canadian GAAP and IFRS differ. This results in the

recognition of a deferred tax liability of $2 million under IFRs.

Other areas that the Company has determined will have different results in the financial statements under IFRSs than under Canadian

GAAP include presentation of prepaid expenses and the recognition of accounts receivable and accounts payable for the 36” pipeline.

This list of areas impacted by IFRS should not be regarded as a comprehensive list of changes that will result from the transition to IFRS

and amounts disclosed above are unaudited.

The following table summarizes the Company’s April 1, 2010 statement of financial position under Canadian GAAP and the preliminary

and unaudited effect of transition to present the opening balance sheet under IFRS. The Company has not yet prepared a full set of

annual financial statements under IFRS, therefore, amounts remain preliminary and unaudited.

		  Estimated	 Estimated
($millions)	 Canadian GAAP	 IFRS Adjustments	 IFRS

Current assets		  306		  3		  309

Long-term assets		  1,941		  (257)		  1,684

Total assets		  2,246		  (253)		  1,993

Current liabilities		  291		  1		  292

Long-term liabilities		  640		  (1)		  639

Equity		  1,315		  (253)		  1,062

Total liabilities and equity	 	 2,246		  (253)		  1,993

Management’s Discussion and Analysis

29

N I K O  R E S O U R C E S  L T D .

In addition to accounting policy differences, the Company’s transition to IFRS impacts information technology and data systems;

internal control over financial reporting, disclosure controls and procedures, financial reporting expertise, and business activities

as follows:

• �IT systems – The Company’s accounting software does not support the conversion to IFRS. The Company is maintaining the

accounts under both Canadian GAAP and IFRS during the conversion process and has ceased to maintain accounts under Canadian